  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2000
August, 2000 – Rev. 4
1 Publication Order Number:
MC14549B/D
MC14549B, MC14559B
Successive Approximation
Registers
The MC14549B and MC14559B successive approximation

WW, W = Work Week
Device Package Shipping
ORDERING INFORMATION
MC14549BCP PDIP–16 25/Rail
MARKING
DIAGRAMS
1
16
PDIP–16
P SUFFIX
CASE 648
MC145xxBCP
AWLYYWW
MC14549BDWR2 SOIC–16 1000/Tape & Reel
SOIC–16
DW SUFFIX
CASE 751G
1
16
145xxB
AWLYYWW
MC14559BCP PDIP–16 25/Rail
MC14559BDWR2 SOIC–16 1000/Tape & Reel
MC14549B, MC14559B
2
PIN ASSIGNMENT
13
14
15
16
9
10
11
125
4
3
2
1
8
7
6
Q0
Q1
Q2
Q3
VDD
SC
*
EOC
Q7
Q6
Q5
Q4
VSS
C
D
Sout
*For MC14549B Pin 10 is MR input.
For MC14559B Pin 10 is FF input.
SC SC(t–1) MR MR(t–1) Clock Action
X X X X None
X X 1 X Reset
1 0 0 0 Start